GRADE 8 MID-YEAR EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE

Note:
* All examinations will be written in classrooms

Venue: 8M Room 13

Venue: 85 Room 14

Venue: 8V Room 15
* Pupils must report to the exam venue 5min prior to the
starting time of an exam.
* A 10min reading time will be given at the start of each

DAY DATE SESSION 1 TIME

Fri 20-May Drama 7:40-10:00
Mon 23-May Afrikaans P1 7:40-10:00
Tues 24-May STUDY

Wed 25-May  |Mathematics |7:40-10:00
Thu 26-May STUDY

Fri 27-May  |English P1 |7:40-10:00
Mon 30-May STUDY

Tues 31-May |Technology |7:40-10:00
Wed 01-dun STUDY

Thu 02-Jun NS: Life Science |7:40— 10:00
Fri 03-Jun STUDY

Mon 06-Jun History [7:40-10:00
Tues 07-Jdun STUDY

Wed 08-Jun  |Afrikaans P2 7:40-10:00
Thur 09-Jdun STUDY

Fri 10-Jun English P2 7:40-10:00
Mon 13-Jun EMS: Bstudies 7:40-9:30
Tues 14-Jun STUDY

Wed 15-Jun  |CAT [7:40-9:00

PILS DURING MID-YEAR & END OF YEAR EXAMS
e  Pupils are to sit in alphabetical order.
e A see-through plastic sleeve is to be used as a pencil bag.
¢ Only materials necessary for that examination will be allowed into the examinat
. All bags are to be left outside the venue.
e No borrowing of equipment will be allowed.
° Pupils may not do other learning or work or reading when finished.
. NO cell ‘phones will be allowed into the examination hall.
(School rules apply) Pupils will receive 0% for the exam if caught with a phone on th
. No walking around during the examination.
e No talking or any other form of communication will be permitted.
° Pupils requiring assistance are to raise their hand and wait quietly for the invig
e Pupils are not allowed to leave the exam venue during the exam.
¢ All rules pertaining to behaviour, dress and appearance will be in force.
. Pupils are to remain silent and seated until all answer sheets have been collecte
¢ No eating or drinking will be allowed.
e Pupils are to set out their answer sheet correctly:
» Pupils must write on both sides of their paper.
» They must write clearly and legibly.
» They must number their answers clearly and correctly.
. Pupils must report to the exam venue 5 minutes before the commencement.
° Absenteeism requires a medical certificate otherwise o is given for the exam.
. If any irregularities arise, the Head of the College will be informed immediately an:



